

# **Ulrik Nilsson leaves Precise**

# Precises' CFO, Ulrik Nilsson, has announced that he has decided to leave his position for new challenges outside the company.

*"I would like to thank Ulrik for his hard work and contributions during his time at Precise. He has been instrumental in building a robust finance function in connection with the re-structuring of the company and I wish him the best of luck in the future", says Precise CEO Stefan K. Persson.* 

Ulrik Nilsson will remain in his current role during his notice period and is expected to leave Precise during Q3 2021. Precise will immediately initiate the recruitment process of a new CFO.

## Contacts

Stefan K Persson, CEO Telephone: +46 707 92 08 31 E-mail: stefan.k.persson@precisebiometrics.com

### About Us

Precise Biometrics AB (publ) ("Precise") is a global supplier of identification software. The company offers products in various areas of application that enable users – using their own biometrics – to identify themselves in a convenient and secure way. Precise has three business areas; Digital Identity, Mobile and Smart Card, and operates out of its offices in Lund, Sweden, Potsdam NY, USA and Shanghai, China. The Precise share is listed at Nasdaq Stockholm (PREC). For more information, please visit www.precisebiometrics.com

This information is information that Precise Biometrics is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2021-03-01 08:26 CET.

#### Attachments

#### Ulrik Nilsson leaves Precise